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Preliminary Data 

Total net generating capability in 1970 for firms which generate over 10 mil-
lion kwh. per year increased 3,770,000 kw. or 10.047. to 41,322,000 kv. This repre- 
sents both the largest percentage growth and the largest absolute increase in gener-
ating capability in Canada's history. The forecast years 1970 — 1975 indicate an 
anticipated growth of 15,828,000 kv. to 57,150,000 ku., a compound growth rate of 
6.70% compared with the 1960 — 1970 growth rate of 6.347,. Thermal capability is ex-
pected to grow at an annual rate of 9.49% compared with an actual annual rate of 
13.80% in the previous ten years, while hydro-electric capability is expected to in-
crease at 5.167,, compared with 3.99% in the previous ten year period. 647, of thermal 
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	capability growth will be in fossil-fuelled steam plants, 28% in nuclear-fuelled 
steam plants, 77, in gas turbine plants and 17, in internal combustion plants. 

Nuclear capability shown in the tables does not include the experimental plant 
at Rolphton, Ontario. However, energy generated in this plant has been fed into the 
system, and this energy is included in Table 14. It is expected that by 1975, nuclear 
capability will reach 2,458,000 kw. or 4.30°!, of Canada's total generating capability. 

In the previous forecast, it was estimated that the net generating capability 
in 1970 would be 40,769,000 kv. The actual net capability exceeded the estimate by 
553,000 kw. 

The largest absolute growths in net generating capability for the forecast pe-
riod are indicated for:- Ontario 5,645,000 kw.; Newfoundland (including Labrador) 
4,076,000 kw.; British Columbia 1,704,000 kw.; and Quebec 1,207,000 kw. Of the in-
creased generating capability in Ontario 3,368,000 kw. will be in fossil-fuelled 
plants (conventional steam, internal combustion and gas turbine), while nuclear plants 
account for 2,014,000 kw. of the increase. Newfoundland plans to increase its capa-
bility by adding 3,909,000 kw. hydro and 167,000 kw. in fossil-fuelled plants. The 
British Columbia forecast is for an increase of 1,399,000 kw. in hydro capability, 
with the remaining 305,000 kw. increase in fossil-fuelled plants. Quebec estimates 
include an increase of 921,000 kw. in hydro-electric capability, and 250,000 kw. in 
nuclear capability. 
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In the period 1960 to 1970 the compound growth rate of firm power peak load 
on Canada was 7.15%. This growth rate is expected to drop to 6.77% during the pe-
nod 1970 to 1975. During the forecast period, the indicated reserve is expected 
to increase from 6,653,000 kw. in 1970 to 8,922,000 kw. in 1975. The indicated re-
serve, stated as a percentage of finn power peak load, amounted to 19.12, in 1970, 
and it is forecast that it will be 18.5% in 1975. 

It should be noted that the firm power peak load is the calendar year peak. 
Some power systems have winter peak loads occurring in January of the following year 
and must provide capability to meet these peaks. For such systems, the reserve is 
overstated by the difference between the December peak load and the peak load for 
January of the following year. 

Firm energy requirements within Canada increased 6.69% from 187,158 million 
kwh. in 1969 to 199,686 million kwh. in 1970. This compares with a compound growth 
rate of 6.92% in the previous ten year period and a forecast growth rate of 7.01% 
for the period 1970 - 75. The increase of 12,528 million kwh. was the result of an 
increase in net generation of 13,621 million kwh., a decrease in net imports of 
1,040 million kwh., and an increase of 53 million kwh. in secondary energy delivered 
within Canada. 

The Annual Electric Power Survey of Capability and Load covers all producers 
of electric energy in Canada which generate or will generate 10 million kwh. or 
more per annum during the forecast period. There are approximately 150 responding 
firms in the group, about half of which are utilities and half industrial establish-
ments. The combined group accounts for 99.5 per cent of all generation and all the 
imports and exports. The utilities group contributes approximately 80% of the gene-
ration to the Canada total. 

The survey is carried out in co-operation with the Canadian Electrical Associa-
tion. Area representatives of the Association collect and edit the returns, which 
are forwarded to the Dominion Bureau of Statistics for final revision, editing and 
compilation. On June 1, 1971, a meeting of the Surveys Subcommittee was held to 
discuss the final compilation prior to the publication of the report. The assistance 
received from the Canadian Electrical Association and its members has been invaluable 
in all phases of the preparation of this report. 

Complete details of the survey will be found in the publication Electric Power 
Statistics, Volume 1, Annual Electric Power Survey of Capability and Load, Catalogue 
No. 57-204 which will be published in August. 
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TABLE 1. Capability and Firm Faer P.ak Load in Canada 

TA3IZAU 1. Puissance waximale possible at appel maximal de puissance garantie au Canada 

Capability and peak load 

Puissance -.'tia1 possible at appal Ra.xi.al  de puissance 

Actual -- Rkel 	 Foreca.t -- Previsions 

1960 	1966 	1967 	1968

~klwatts

1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands 	-- an milliers dc kilovstts 

Capability -- Puissance .-..I-.le possible 

Net generstiag capability -- Puissance maximale possi-
ble de production natts: 

1. Rydro-electric -- Hydraultque ........................1 8 ,516 	21,459 	22,393 	24,161 	26,134 	27.392 	28,870 	31,159 	32.744 	34,172 	35.234 
Ste 	-- Vapeur: 

2. Conventional -- Clas.ique ..........................6,634 	7,798 	8,877 10,019 	12,494 	12,764 13,693 15,075 	16,046 17,581 3. Nuclear -- NuclCaire ...............................- 	167 	200 	208 	194 	700 	1,850 	2.458 	2,458 	2,458 3,824 
4. Internal combustion -_ Cousbustion interne 	 257 	264 	310 	321 	328 	362 	352 	362 	382 	381 
5. Gas turbine -- Turbine a gas .......................583 	748 	875 	870 	914 	1,015 	1,015 	1,204 	1,271 	1,490 

6. Total net generating capability -- Total de  is  
puissance maximal e  possible de production nette 	22,340 28,933 31,370 34,423 37,552 41,322 	43,711 48,069 51,843 54,329 57,150 

Receipts of finn power from -- Rdceptions de puissance 
garantie de: 

7. Other provinces -- Alitres provinces ..................... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	•.. 
8. United States -- Etata-Unia .......................... - 	100 	180 	110 	3 	93 	3 	3 	3 	3 	3 

9. Total receipts -. Receptions totales ...............- 	100 	180 	110 	3 	93 	3 	3 	3 	3 	3 

Deliveries of firm pr to -- Livraisons de puissance 
garantie a: 

10. Other provinces -. Mtres provinces ..................... 	... 	.. 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 
11. United States -- tats-Ljnja ..........................166 	87 	95 	105 	111 	170 	405 	401 	389 	356 	117 

12. Total deliveries -- Livraisone totales .............166 	87 	95 	105 	111 	170 	405 	401 	389 	356 	117 

13. Total net capability (6 + 9 - 12) -- Total de  is  
puissance maximale possible matte (6 + 9 - 12) 	22,174 	28,946 	31,455 	34,428 37,444 41,245 	43,309 47,671 	51,457 	53,976 57.036 

Peak loads -- Appels maximals 

14. Finn power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 

	

de puissance garantie dana  Is  province ...............17,264 	25,921 	27,812 	30,151 	32,022 	34,447 	37.581 	40.356 	42,916 	45,404 48,114 
15. Indicated shortages .- Puis sance garantie dCleatCe 	- 	- 	- 	149 	70 	145 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
16. Total indicated firm power peak load wi thin pro- 

vince (14 + 15) -- Total d'appel maximal de puis- 

	

sance garantie dans  Is  province (14 + 15) ........17,264 	25,921 	27,812 	30,300 32,092 	34,592 	37.581 	40,356 42.916 	45,404 48,114 

17. Finn power peak load on province (12 + 16) -- Appel 
maximal de puissance garantie de Is province 

	

(12 + 16) ........................................17,430 	26,008 	27,907 	30,405 	32,203 	34,762 	37,986 	40,757 	43,305 	45,760 	48,231 

Indicated reserve -- Puissance en reserve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 . 16) - - Puissance an reserve 

	

(13 - 16 ) ........................................... 4,910 	3,025 	3,643 	4.128 	5,352 	6,653 	5,728 	7,315 	8,541 	8,572 	8,922 
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ThZLE 2. Cspability and Firm Power Peak Load in Newfoundland 

TASLEAU 2. Puissance maximale pose ible at appel maximal de puissance garantie 1 Terre-Neuve 

Capability and peak load 	
Actual .. R4e1 	 Forecast -- Prvisioms 

Puissance maximal possible at appel maximal de puissance 	1960 1 1966 1  1967 	1968 	1969 ] 1970 	1971 	1972 J 1973  1  1974 	 1975 

thousands of kilowatts - an millier@ de kilowatts 

Capability -- Puissance maximale possible 

Net generating capability -- Puissance isazimale possi- 
ble de production nette 

255 454 690 BOB 810 960 962 2,342 3,262 4,185 4,869 
Ste 	-- Vapeur: 

52 47 30 30 180 335 333 333 335 335 

	

2. 	Conventional -- Clasaique .......................... 

	

3. 	Nuclear 	-- Nuclésirt 	.............................. . - - - - - - - - - 
54 

4. 	Internal combustion -- Combustion interne 13 13 20 23 22 27 27 27 27 27 
25 15 29 29 29 36 36 36 36 36 

309 544 765 887 892 1,191 1,360 2,740 3.660 4,583 5,267 
6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de Is 

puissance maximale possible de production matte 

Receipts of firm power from -- Receptions de puissance 

I. 	H'dro-e1ectric -- Rydrsulique ........................ 

garantie de: 

- - - - - - - - - - 
- - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

5. 	Gas turbine -- Turbine 1 gsa ....................... 

9. 	Total receipts - - Receptions totals. ............... 

Deliveries of firm power to -- Livrsi.ons de puissance 

7. 	Other provinces -. Autres provinces .................. 

garsntte 1: 

10. 	Other provinces .- 	utras provinces .................. 14  
- 

10 
- 

12 
- 

12 
- 

12 
- 

12 
- 

12 
- 

922 
- 

1,848 
- 

2,771 
- 

3,478 
- 

14 10 12 12 12 12 12 922 1,848 2,771 3,478 

13. 	Total net capability (6 + 9 - 12) -- Total de is 

8. 	United States -- 	tats-Unis .......................... 

puissance maximale possible nette (6 + 9 - 12) 293 534 753 875 880 1,179 1,348 1,818 1,812 1,812 1,789 

Peak loads -- Appel. maximal. 

	

11. 	United States -- 	tats-Unis .......................... 

	

14. 	Firm power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 
245 450 571 644 711 763 796 927 965 992 1,018 

15. 	Indicated shortages -- Puissance garantie dClestée - - - - - - - - - - 

	

12. 	Total deliveries -- tivrsi.ons totales ............. 

	

16. 	Total indicated firm power peak load within pro- 
vince (14 + 15) -- Total d'appel maximal de puis- 
sance garsntie den. 1* province (14 + 15) 245 450 371 644 711 763 796 927 963 992 1,018 

de puissance garantie dan. Is province ............... 

17. 	Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) - - Appel 
maximal de puissance gsrantie de la province 

259 460 383 656 723 775 808 1,849 2,813 3,763 4,496 

Indicated reserve - - Puissance an reserve 

(12 + 16) 	........................................ 

18. 	Indicsted. reserve (13 - 16) -- Puissance an r8serve 
(13 	- 	16 	) 	........................................... 50 84 182 231 169 416 552 891 847 820 771 

0 	 . 
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TABLE 3. Capability and Firm Power feak Load in Prince Lcward 151an 

TABLEAU 3. Puissance maximale poasible, sppel aaximal de puissance garantie dans PIle du Prince-ádouard 

Capability and peak load 	
Actual -- Reel 	 Forecast -- Pr#visions 

Puissance maximal possible at appal maximal 4. puissance  
1960 

I 1966  I 1967 	El} 1968 	 1970 	1971 [ 1972 	1973 j 1974 	1975 

thousand. of kilowatts -- en 	 s di kilowatts 

C40sbilitl -- Puissance U&Xi=&le possible 

let generating capability -- Putsssuc* asxis1e pout- 
bl.s di producti 	nette: 

- - - - - - - - - - - 1. 	I'dro-electrLc -- 	dreu1ique ........................ 
Ste 	-- Vapsur: 

51 51 67 67 66 66 66 66 66 108 2. 	Convention.el -- Classique .......................... 
- - - - - - - - - - 3 . 	Nuclear -- ?acl4aire ............................... 

38 
4. 	Internal combustion -- Combustion intern 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

- - - - - 14 14 28 28 28 

6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de is 
puissance maximale possible de production nette 38 58 58 74 74 73 87 87 101 101 143 

5. 	Ga. turbine -- Turbine I gas ....................... 

Receipts of firm power from -- RCcepttons de puissance 
garsntte de: 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

Deliveries of firm power to -- Livraisons de puissance 

	

7. 	Other provinces -- Aiitres provinces .................. 

	

8 . 	United States •- hats-Unis .......................... 

	

9. 	Total receipts - - Receptions totales ............... 

garentie 

10. 	Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. - 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- - - - - - - - - - 

11. 	United States -- 	tats-Uni 	.......................... 

13. Total net capability (6 + 9 - 12) -- Total de is 
puissance maxia1e possible nette (6 + 9 - 12) 38 58 58 74 74 73 87 87 101 101 143 

Peak loads -- Appels maxitnals 

14. Firm power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 
21  37 40 46 50 55 62 69 77 85 94 

15. Indicated shorta8es -- Puissance garantie dClestCe - - - - - - - - - - - 

12. 	Total deliveries -- Livrsisons toteles ............. 

16. Total indicated firm power peak load within pro- 
vince (14 + 15) -- Total dappel maximal de puis- 
sance garantie dans is province (14 + 15) 21 37 40 46 50 55 62 69 77 85 94 

de puissance garantie dens is province ............... 

17. Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) -- Appel 
maximal de puissance gsrantie de Is province 

21 37 40 46 50 55 62 69 77 85 94 (12 	+ 	16) 	........................................ 

Indicated reserve - - Puissance an rC.erve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 - 16) - - Puissance an reserve 
(13 	- 	16 	) 	........................................... 17 21 18 28 24 18 25 18 24 16 49 
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Capability - - Puissance maximale possible 

Net generating capability •- Puissance maximale possi- 
ble de production nette: 

1. 	Hydro-electric •- Hydraultauc ........................ 132  141 151 161 160 160 
Stems -- Vapeur: 

482  540 540 660 753 
3. Nuclear -- Nucléatre - - 

367 
4. Internal combustion -- Combustion interne 3 3 3 3 3 

- - - - - 

6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de Is 
puissance maximale possible de production nette 499 626 694 704 823 916 

5. Gas turbine -- 1'urbine 1 sax .......................

Receipts of firm power from -- Rceptions de puissance 

2. 	Conventional -- Classique .......................... 

garantie de: 

- - 20 - - 

- - - - - 

- - 20 - - 

Deliveries of firm power to -- Livraisons de puissance 
garantie 1: 

	

7. 	Other provinces •. Autres provinces .................. 

	

8. 	United States -- 	tsts-Unis .......................... 

3 - - - - - 

- - - - 

3 - - - - - 

	

10. 	Other provinces -. Autrea provinces .................. 

	

11. 	United States -- ftats-Unts .......................... 

496 626 694 724 823 916 
13. 	Total net capability (6 + 9 - 12) 	-- Total de is 

puissance maximale possible nette (6 + 9 - 12) 

Peak loads -- Appels maximals 

9. 	Total receipts -- Reception. totalee ............... 

14. Firm power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 
356  496 604 645 753 814 

15. Indicated shortages - - Puissance garantie dClestCe - - - - - 

12. 	Total deliveries -- Ltvrsisons totales ............. 

16. Total indicated firm power peak load within pro- 
wince (14 + 15) -. Total d'appel maximal de puis- 
sance garantie dans la province (14 + 15) 356 496 604 645 753 814 

de puissance garantie dana Is province ............... 

17. Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) -. Appel 
maximal de puissance gsrsntie de is province 

359 496 604 645 753 814 (12 	+ 	16) 	........................................ 

Indicated reserve -- Puissance an reserve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 - 16) -- Puissance an rdserve 
(13 	- 	16 	)........................................... 140 130 90 79 70 102 

160 160 160 160 160 

771 1.021 1,021 1.021 1,165 

3 3 3 3 3 
25 25 25 25 25 

959 1,209 1 	1,209 1,209 1,353 

934 	1,209 	1.209 	1,209 	1,353 

878 1 	983 1 	1033 1 	1.0891 	1.148 

8781 	9831 	1.0331 	1,0891 	1,148 

9031 	9831 	1.0331 	1,0891 	1,148 

561 	2261 	1761 	1201 	205 

TABLE 4. Capability and Firm Power Peak Load in Nova Scotia 

TABLEAU 4. Puissance maximale pos8ible at appel maximal de puissance garantie an Nouve1le-cosee 

Capability and peak load 	 Actual -- R6e1 	 I 	 Forecast -- Previsions 

Puissance maximal possible at appel maximal de puissance 	1960 	1966 	1967 1969 ] 1970 	1971 } 1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands ot kilowatts -- an mUtters de kilowstts 

. 	 . 
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TABLE 5. Capability and Firm Por Peak Load in Nev Bn,vjck 

TABLEAU 5. Puissance maximale possible et appal maximal de puissance garantia so Nooveau-Bruntvick 

Capability and peak load 	
Actual - - ReI 	 Forecast -- Prviaiona 

Puissance maximal possible et appel maximal de puissance 	1960 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1969 ] 1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands of kilowatts -- en milliers de kilowatts 

Capability •- Puissance maximale possible 

Net generating capability -- Puissance maximale possi- 
ble de production nette: 

186 251 253 564 570 580 580 680 680 680 780 1. 	Rydro-electrlc 	-- Rydrauligue ........................ 
Stems - - Vapeur: 

421 533 533 636 624 624 624 624 624 624 
- - - - - - - - 

202 
4. 	Internal combustion -- Combustion intern 	......... ) 7 7 7 4 7 7 7 7 8 8 
5. 	Gas 	turbine 	-- 	Turbine 	1 gaz 	...................... ) - - - - - 25 25 25 50 50 

388 679 793 1,104 1,210 1,211 1,236 1,336 1.336 1,362 1,462 

	

2. 	Conventional -- Classique .......................... 

	

6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de la 
puissance maximale possible de production nette 

. 

3 . 	Nuclear -- Nucléaire ............................... 

Receipts of firm power from -- Mceptiona de puissance 
garantie de: 

. 

7 
- 

8 
- 

8 
- 

8 
- 

8 
- 

9 
- 

133 153 
- 

188 
- 

212 
- 

261 
- 

7 8 8 8 8 9 133 153 188 212 261 

Deliveries of firm power to -- Livraisons de puissance 
garantie 2t: 

7. Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 
8. United States -- hats-Unia .......................... 

9. Total receipts -- Receptions totalea ............... 

- 

23 
- 

38 
- 

45 
90 
55 

- 

58 
8 

133 
- 

370 
- 

356 
- 

342 
- 

309 
- 

71 

23 38 45 145 58 141 370 356 342 309 71 

10. Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 
11. United Stares 	-. 	tats-Unis 	.......................... 

372 649 756 967 1,160 1,079 999 1.133 1,182 1,265 1,652 

12. Total deliveries -- Livraisons totales ............. 

13. Total net capability 	(6 + 9 - 12) 	-- Total de 	Ia 
puisaince maximale possible nette 	(6 + 9 	- 12) 

Peak loads - - Appels maximals 

14. Firm poer peak load within province -- Appel maximal 

15. Indicated shortages -- Puissance gsrantie dCleatCe 
319 
- 

544 
- 

551 
- 

579 
- 

608 
- 

726 
- 

821 
- 

897 952 
- 

1,010 
- 

1,070 
- 

16. Total indicated firm mower peak load within pro- 
vince 	(14 	'- 15) 	-- Total dappel maximal de puis- 
sance garantie dams la province (14 + 15) 319 544 551 579 608 726 821 897 952 1,010 1,070 

de puissance garantie dans Is province ............... 

17. Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) -- Appel 
maximal de puissance garantie de Is province 

342 582 596 724 666 867 1,191. 1,253 1,294 1,319 1,141 (12 	-' 	16) 	........................................ 

Indicated reserve -- Puissance en reserve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 - 16) - - Puissance en rCserve 
(13 	- 	16 	) 	........................................... 53 105 205 388 552 353 178 236 230 255 582 



TABLE 6. Capability and Fir. Power Peak Load in Quebec 

T&BLEMJ 6. Puissance inaxtinale possible et appal naximal de puissance garantie so Québec 

Capability and peak load 
	 Actual -- Reel 	 Forecast -- Previsions 

Puissance maximal possible et appal inaxinal de puissance 	1960 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands of kilowatts -- en .illiers de kilowatts 

Capability -. Puissance inaxiinale possible 

Net genarating capability -- Puissance naximale possi- 
ble de production nette: 

1. 	Hydro-electric -- Hydraulique ........................ 
Ste 	-- Vspeur: 

8,658 10.141 10,374 10,316 11,656 12,464 12,974 13,084 13,095 13,137 13,385 

374 528 696 670 666 666 666 678 678 698 
3. Nuclear -- NuclCaire ............................... - - - - - - 250 250 250 250 

106 
4. Internal cosbustion -- Combustion interns 15 19 23 23 29 30 31 31 32 33 

2. 	conventional -- classique .......................... 

5. Gas turbine -- Turbine 1 gsa ....................... 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 

8,764 10,566 10,957 11,071 12,385 13,195 13,706 14,067 14,090 14,133 14,402 6. Total net generating capability -- Tot1 de Is 
puissance maxiujale possible de production nette 

Receipts of fir, power from -- R4ceptions de pufusance 
garantie da: 

7. Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 16 
- 

tO 
- 

12 82 
- 

15 
3 

20 
3 

12 
3 

922 
3 

1,848 
3 

2,771 
3 

3,478 
3 

16 10 12 82 18 23 15 925 1,851 2.774 3,481 

S. 	United States -- 1t.ats-Unis .......................... 

Daliveriss of firm pr to -- Livraisous de puissance 
g&rsnUe 1: 

	

10. 	Other provinces -- Antres provinces .................. 

	

11. 	Tlnitsd States -- ftt5-unis .......................... 
698 

57 
633 

2 
633 

2 
590 

2 
590 

3 
259 

3 
357 

3 
397 

3 
432 

3 
456 

3 
1,005 

3 

755 635 635 592 593 262 360 400 435 459 1.008 

9. 	Total receipts -- Receptions totales ............... 

8.025 - 9,941 10,334 
puissance .sxi.ale possible nstta (6 + 9 - 12)  

10,561 11,810 12,956 13,361 14,592 15,506 16,448 16,875 13. Total net capability (6 + 9 - 12) -- Total de Is 

Peak loads -- Appels 	.1m.1 s 

14. Firm power peak load within province -- Appal 	sxial 

15. Indicated shortages -_ Puissance garantie dCle.tAe 
5,871 

- 
8,761 

- 
9,1.42 

- 
9,880 

- 
10,288 11,127 

- 
11,91.0 

- 
12,4.40 

- 
13,012 13,585 

- 
14,201 

- 

12. 	Total, deliveries -- Livrsisona totales ............. 

16. Total indicated fir. power peak lo.d within pro- 
wince (14 + 15) •- Total d'appel maximal de puis- 
sance garantie dans la province (14 + 15) ........ 5,871 8,761 9,142 9,880 10,288 11,127 11,91.0 12,440 13,012 13.585 14,201 

de puissance garantie dana is province ............... 

17. Fir. power peak load on province (12 + 16) -- Appel 
maximal de puissance garantie de Ia province 

6,626 9.396 9,777 10,472 10,881 11,389 12,270 12,840 13,447 14,044 15,209 (1.2 	+ 	16) 	........................................ 

Indicated reserve - -Puissance an résezve 

18. Indicated r,serve (13 - 16) - - Puissance en reserve 
(13 	- 	1$ 	) 	........................................... 2,154 1,1.80 1,192 661 1,522 1,829 1,451 2,152 2,494 2,863 2,674 

. 	 . 
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TABLE 7. Capability and Firm Power Peak inad in Ontario 

TAILEAU 7. Puissance aaxtmale possible et appel maximal de puissance garsntie an Ontario 

Capability and peak load 	 Actual -- Reel 	 Forecast -- Prv-isioos 

	

Puissance maximal possible at appel maximal de puissance 	
1960 	1966 	1967 	1968 1 1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands of kilowatt. -- an silliers de kilowatt. 

Capability -. Puissance maxiinale possible 

Net generating capability -- Puissance maximale possi-
ble de production nette: 

I. 	Rydro-electric -- Hydraulique ........................5,464 	5,687 	5,772 	6,065 	6,329 	6,541 	6,774 	6,619 	6,774 	6,774 	6.804 
Stege -- Vapeur: 	 ' 

2. Conventional -- Clasaique ......................... ..2,947 	3,280 	4,044 	4,690 	6,248 	6,248 	6,787 	7,857 	8,392 	9,442 
3. Nuclear -- Nucléaire ...............................- 	167 	200 	206 	194 	700 	1,600 	2,208 	2,206 	2,206 

4. Internal combustion -- Combustion interne ..........1,186 
	

8 	6 	8 	8 	8 	8 	8 	8 	8 5. Gas turbine -- Turbine 	gas ...................... .)_______ 	149 	288 	352 	350 	365 	395 	395 	495 	495 	539 

6. Total net generating capability -- Total de is 
puissance maximale possible de production nette 	6,650 	8,790 	9,515 	10,687 	11,585 	13,356 	14,125 	15,409 	17,342 	17,877 	19,001 

Receipts of firm power from .- R#ceptions de puissance 
garantie de: 

7. Other provinces -. Autres provinces ..................694 	625 	625 	582 	582 	250 	249 	294 	344 	444 	944 
S . 	United States -- tsts-Unis ..........................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

9. Total receipts -- Rdceptions totales ...............694 	625 	625 	582 	582 	250 	249 	294 	344 	444 	944 

Deiiverie of firm power to -- Livraiaons de puissance 
garantie : 

10. Other provinces -- Autres provinces ..................2 	- 	- 	- 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
11. United States -- tats-Vnis ..........................86 	47 	48 	48 	49 	33 	30 	40 	42 	41 	40 

12. Total deliveries -- Livraisons totales .............88 	47 	48 	48 	52 	33 	30 	40 	42 	41 	40 

13. Total net capability (6 + 9 - 12) -- Total de la 

	

puissance maximale possible nette (6 + 9 - 12) 	7,256 	9,368 	10,092 	11,221 	12,115 	13,573 	14,344 	15,663 	17,644 	18,280 	19,905 

Peak loads -- Appels ciaximals 

14. Firii, power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 

	

de puissance garantie dana Is province ...............6,391 	9,157 	9,930 	10,648 	11,380 	11,903 	13,067 	14,100 	15,177 	16,147 	17,226 
15. Indicated shortages -- Puissance garantie ddlestée 	 - 	- 	- 	149 	70 	145 	- 	 - 	 - 

16. Total Indicated firm power peak load within pro- 
vince (14 + 15) -- Total dappel maximal de puis- 

	

sance garsntie dana is province (14 + 15) ........6,391 	9,157 	9,930 	10,797 	11,450 	12,048 	13,067 	14,100 	15,177 	16,147 	17,226 

17. Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) -- Appel 
maximal de puissance garantie de Is province 

	

(12 + 16) ........................................6,479 	9,204 	9,978 	10,845 	11,502 	12,061 	13,097 	14,140 	15,219 	16,188 	17,266 

Indicated reserve -- Puissance en rdserve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 - 16) -- Puissance en reserve 

	

(13 - 16 ) ...........................................865 	211 	162 	424 	665 	1,525 	1,277 	1,563 	2,467 	2,133 	2,679 



TABLE 8. Capability and Firm Power Peak Load in Manitoba 

TABLEAU 8. Puissance maximale possible et appel maximal de puissance garantie au Manitoba 

Capability and peak load 	 Actual -- Reel 	 Forecaat -- Previsions 

Puissance maximal possible et appel maximal 4. puissance 	
1960 	1966 	1967 	1968 	[ 1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 1  1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands of kilowatts -- en milliers de kilowatts 

Capability -- Puissance maximale possible 

Net generating capability -- Puissance maximale possi- 
ble de production nette: 

Sten -- Vapeur: 
701 1,061 1,061 1,171 1,205 1,232 1,612 1,848 2,050 2,252 2,252 I. 	Hydro-electric -- Hydraulique ........................ 

291 
- 

291 
- 

291 
- 

291 
- 392 - 392 - 392 - 392 - 392 - 392 - 

231 
4. 	Internal combustion -- Combustion interne ......... .) 

) 
11 
- 

12 
9 

20 
24 

23 
24 

19 
24 

19 
24 

19 
24 

19 
24 

19 
24 

19 
24 

6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de la 
puissance tnaximale possible de production nette 932 1,363 1,373 1,506 1,543 1,667 2,047 2.283 2.485 2.687 2.687 

Receipts of firm power from -- Receptions de puissance 

2. Conventional -- Classique .......................... 
3. Nuclear -- HuciCaire ............................... 

5. 	Gas 	turbine 	-- 	1'urbine I gsa 	....................... 

garantie de: 

86 
- 

84 
- 

87 
- 

88 
- 

140 
- 

191 
90 

93 
- 

93 
- 

93 
- 

93 
- 

93 
- 

86 84 87 88 140 281 93 93 93 93 93 

	

7. 	Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 

	

8. 	United States - - 	tsta-Unis .......................... 

9. 	Total receipts -- Rkceptions totale. ............... 

Deliveries of firm power to -- Livraiaona de puissance 
garantie 1: 

- 
- 

1 
- 

41 
- 

1 
- 

2 
- 

2 
- 

2 
- 

152 
. 

102 
- 

202 
- 202 - 

- 1 41 1 2 2 2 152 102 202 202 

13. 	Total net capability (6 + 9 - 12) -- Total de La 

10. 	Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 

puissance maximale possible nette (6 + 9 - 12) 1,018 1,446 1,419 1,593 1,681 1,946 2,138 2,224 2,476 2,578 2,578 

12. 	Total deliveries -- Livraisons total.. ............. 

Peak loads -- Appels maximal. 

14. 	Firm power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 

11. 	United States -. 	tats-Unis .......................... 

15. Indicated shortages - - Puissance garantie dClestCe 
772 

- 
1,083 

- 
1,160 

- 
1,265 

- 
1,401 

- 
1,565 

- 
1,659 

- 
1,786 

- 
1,919 

- 
2,024 

- 
2,133 

- 

16. Total indicated firm power peak load within pro- 
vince (14 + 15) -_ Total dappel maximal de puis- 
sance garantie dans la province (14 + 15) 772 1,083 1,160 1,265 1,401 1,565 1,659 1,786 1,919 2,024 2,133 

de puissance garantie dana Is province ............... 

17. Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) -- Appel 
maximal de puissance garantie de Is province 

772 1,084 1,201 1,266 1,403 1,567 1,661 1,938 2,021 2,226 2,335 (12 	+ 	16) 	........................................ 

Indicated reserve - - Puissance en reserve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 - 16) -- Puissance en reserve 
(13 	- 	16 	) 	........................................... 246 363 259 328 280 381 479 438 557 554 445 

0 

. 	 . 
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TAELE 9. Capability and ur F.ci Peak Lead n Saskathewan 

TABLEAU 9. Puissance maxisiale possible et appel maximal de puissance garantie en Saskatchewan 

Capability and peak load 	
Actual -- Reel 	 Forecast -- PrCviaiona 

Puissance maximal possible et appel maximal de puissance 	
1960 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands of kilowatts •- en milliers de kilowatts 

Capability -- Puissance -efa1e possible 

Net generating capability -- Puissance maximale possi- 
ble de production nette 

99  392 392 574 581 581 582 582 582 582 582 
Stage - - Vapeur: 

531 531 501 642 786 882 882 1,022 1,022 1,162 
- - - - - - - - - 

653 
4. 	Internal combustion .- Combustion interns 33 33 33 34 29 29 29 29 29 29 

2. 	Conventional -- classique .......................... 

40 55 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 

6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de la 
puissance maxinale possible de production nette 752 996 1,011 1,196 1,345 1,484 1,581 1,581 1,721 1,721 1.861 

Receipts of firm power from -- RCceptions de puissance 

1. 	Rydro-electric -- Hydraulique ........................ 

garautie de 

1 1 41 1 2 2 2 102 2 2 2 
- - - - - - - - - - - 

1 1 41 1 2 2 2 102 2 2 2 

	

3 . 	 Nuclear .- NuclCaire ............................... 

	

9. 	Total receipts-- Receptions totsles ............... 

5. 	Gas turbine -- Turbine 	gas ....................... 

Deliveries of firm power to -- Livraisons de puissance 
garantie I: 

7. Other provinces -- Autree provinces .................. 
8. United States -- Etats-ljnis .......................... 

86 
- 

84 
- 

87 
- 

88 
- 

140 
- 

191 
- 

93 
- 

93 
- 

93 
- 

93 
- 

93 
- 

86 84 87 88 140 191 93 93 93 93 93 

	

11. 	United States -- 	tats-Unis 	.......................... 

	

12. 	Total deliveries -- Livraisorts totales ............. 

	

10. 	Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 

	

13. 	Total net capability (6 + 9 - 12) -- Total de is 
puissance maximale possible nette (6 + 9 - 12) 667 913 965 1,109 1,207 1,295 1,490 1,590 1,630 1,630 1,770 

Peak loads -- Appela maximals 

14. 	Firm power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 
418 709 783 922 905 1,028 1,207 1.328 1,607 1,477 1,574 

15. 	Indicated shortages - - Puissance garantie dClestde - - - - - - - - - - - 

16. 	Total indicated firm power peak load within pro- 
wince (14 + 15) -- Total dappel maximal ic puis- 
sance garantie dana is province (14 + 15) 418 709 783 922 905 1,028 1,207 1,328 	1,407 1,477 1,574 

de puissance garantie dans Is province ............... 

17. 	Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) - - Appel 
maximal de puissance garantie de Is province 

504 793 870 1,010 1,045 1,219 1,300 1,421 1,500 1,570 1,667 (12 	+ 	16) 	......................................... 

Indicated reserve -- Puissance en reserve 

18. 	Indicated reserve (13 - 16) - - Puissance en reserve 
(13 	- 	16 	) 	........................................... 249 204 182 187 302 267 283 262 223 153 196 

S 



TABLE 10. Capability and Firm Power Peak Load in Alberta 

TABLEAU 10. Puissance tuaximale possible et appel maxii1 de puissance garantie en Alberta 

Capability and peak load 	
Actual -- Reel 	 Forecast -- PrCvisioni 

Puissance maximal possible et appal maximal de puissance 	
1960 	1966 	1967 f 1968 	1969 [ 19 70 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands of kilowatts -- en milliers de kilow.tts 

Capability -- Puissance inaximale possible 

Net generating capability -- Puissance maximale possi- 
ble de production netter 

318 490 680 681 681 681 681 789 789 789 789 
Sten -- Vapeur: ) 820 1,156 1,155 1,307 1,754 1,754 1,894 2,054 2,340 2,485 ) - - - - - - - - - - 

607 

2. 	Conventional 	-- 	Clsssique 	.......................... 

) 26 24 36 33 29 29 26 26 26 15 

3. 	Nudest 	-- 	Nucidaire 	............................... 

) 155 155 155 155 183 183 183 183 175 325 

6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de Is 
puissance maximale possible de production nette 925 1,491 2,015 2,027 2,176 2,647 2,647 2,892 3,052 3,330 3,614 

I. 	Hydro.electric -- Hydraulique 	........................ 

Receipts of firm power from -- RCceptiona de puissance 
garantie de: 

4. 	Internal combustion -- Combustion interne .......... 

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - - 
3 - - - - - - - - - 

5. 	Gas 	turbine 	-- 	Turbine 	gaz 	....................... 

Deliveries of firm power to -- Livrsisons de puissance 

7. Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 
8. United States •. hats-Unie .......................... 

9. Total receipts -- Receptions totales ............... 

garantie 1: 

1 - 19 - 15 - 13 - 20 - 41 - 70 - - - - - - - 
1 19 15 13 20 41 70 - - - - 

	

10. 	Other provinces -- Aucres provinces .................. 

	

11 . 	United States -- 	tats-Unis .......................... 

	

12. 	Toa1 deliveries -- Livraisons rotales ............. 

13. 	Total net capability 	(6 + 9 - 12) 	--Total de la 
puissance maximale possible nette (6 + 9 - 12) 927 1,472 2,000 2,014 2,156 2,606 2,517 2,892 3,052 3.330 3,614 

Peak loads -. Appels maximals 

14. 	Firm power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 
7 14  1,219 1,340 1,516 1,686 1,894 2,078 2,390 2,538 2,775 3,035 

15. 	Indicated shortages -- Puissance garantie dClestde - - - - - - - - - - 
16. 	Total indicated firm power pesk load within pro- 

vince (14 + 15) -- Total d'appel maximal de puis 
sance garantie dana Ia province (14 + 15) 714 1,219 1,340 1,516 1,686 1 9 894 2,078 2,390 2,538 2,775 3,035 

de puissance garsntie dans is province ............... 

17. 	Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) -. Appel 
maximal de puissance garancie de Is province 

715 1,238 1,355 1,529 1,706 1,935 2,148 2,390 2,538 2,775 3,035 

Indicated reserve -. Puissance en reserve 

(12 + 16) 	........................................ 

18. 	Indicated reserve (13 - 16) -- Puissance en reserve - 

N) 

(13 - Lb ) ...........................................Z13 	253 	660 	498 	470 	712 	499 	502 	514 	555 	579 

. 	 . 
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.. 

TASLE 11. Capability and Firm Power Peak Load in British Coluxzthia 

IASLE.AU 11. Puissance aaxiaale possible et appel maximal de puissance garantie en Colcaxibie-Britannique 

Capability and peak load 	 Actual -- Reel 	 Forecast -- Prevision. 

Puissance maximal possible at appel maximal de puissance 	
1970 	1966 	1967 	1968 [ 1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands of kilowatts -- en milliers de kilowatts 

Capability -- Puissance m.,1m.le possible 

Net generating capability -- Puisaancs maxi.ale pose1- 
ble de production nette 

2,659 2,779 2,968 3,748 4,080 4,131 4,486 4,990 5,269 5,530 5,530 
Stexi -- Vapeur: 

664 840 1,019 1,025 1,024 1,025 1,025 1,025 1,175 1,175 
- - - - - - - - - - 

369 

	

2. 	Conventional -- Classique .......................... 

	

3. 	Nuclear -- NuclCaire ............................... 

	

4. 	Internal cbustion -- Combustion interns 121 124 127 128 134 137 127 129 138 138 
177 189 189 188 187 187 187 262 312 337 

6. 	Total net generating capability -. Total de Is 
puissance maximale possible de production nette 3,028 3,741 4,121 5,083 5,421 5,476 5,835 6,329 6,685 7,155 7,180 

1. 	Hydra-electric -- Hydraulique ........................ 

Receipts of firm power from -- RCceptions de puissance 

5. 	Gas turbine -- Turbine 	gas ....................... 

garantie de: 

- 
- 

19 
100 

15 
180 

13 
110 

20 
- 

41 
- 

70 - 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 119 195 123 20 41 70 - - - - 

7. 	Other provinces -- Asitre. provinces .................. 
8. 	United States -- 	tats-Unis .......................... 

Deliveries of firm power to •- Livraisons de puissance 

9. 	Total receipts -- Receptions totals. ............... 

garantie 1: 

10. 	Other provinces -- Autrea provinces .................. 3 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

. 
- 

- 
1 

- 
1 2 2 

- 
2 3 3 

3 - - - 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 

13. 	Total net capability 	(6 + 9 - 12) 	-- Total de la 

12. 	Total deliveries -- Livraisona totalee ............. 

puissance maximals possible nette 	(6 + 9 - 12) 3,025 3,860 4,316 5,206 5,440 5,516 5,903 6,327 6,683 7,152 7,177 

11 . 	United States -- 	tats-Unis 	.......................... 

Peak loads - - Appels maximals 

14. Firm power peak load within province -_ Appel maxinal 
2,123 3,421 3,647 3,951 4,170 4,492 5,013 5,339 5,731 6,108 6,495 

15. Indicated shortages -- Puissance garantie ddlestCe - - - - - - - - - - - 
de puissance garantie dana Is province ............... 

16. Total indicated firm power peak load within pro- 
vince (14 + 15) -- Total dappel maximal de puis- 

2,123 3,421 3,647 3,951 4,170 4,492 5,013 5,339 5,731 6,108 6,495 sance garantie dens La province (14 + 15) ........ 

17. Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) -- Appel 
maximal de puissance gsrantie de is province 

2,126 3,421 3,647 3,951 4,171 4,493 5,015 5,341 5,733 6,111 6.498 (12 	+ 	16) 	........................................ 

IndIcated reserve - - Puissance en reserve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 - 16) - - Puissance en reserve 
(13 	- 	16 	) 	........................................... 902 439 669 1,255 1,270 1,024 890 988 952 1,044 682 



Capability -- Puissance maximale possible 

Net generating capability -- Puissance maxim.sle possi- 
ble de production nette: 

27 28 17 18 27 27 
Ste 	-- Vapeur: an 

) - - - - 

) - - - - - 

) 4 4 15 22 21 

1. 	Hydro-electric -- 	Hydrauligue ........................ 

2. 	Conventional 	-- 	Claasique 	.......................... 

) - - - - 

	

3 . 	Nuclear 	-- 	Nucléaire 	............................... 

	

6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de is 

5 . 	Gas 	turbine 	-- 	Turbine 	gaz 	....................... 

puissance maximale possible de production nette 27 32 21 33 49 48 

Receipts of firm power from -- Rceptions de puissance 
garantie de: 

7. 	Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 
S . 	United States -- 	tata-Unis .......................... 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- - - . - - 

4. 	Internal combustion -- Combustion interne .......... 

Deliveries of firm power to -- Livraisons de puissance 
garantie 	: 

- - - - - - 

9. 	Total receipts -- Receptions totales ............... 

- - - - - 

- - - - - 

	

10. 	Other provinces -- Autres provinces .................. 

	

11. 	United States -- hats-tnis .......................... 

13. 	Total net capability 	(6 + 9 - 12) 	-- Total de is 
puissance maximale possible nette (6 + 9 - 12) 27 32 21 33 49 48 

Peak loads -- Appels maximats 

	

12. 	Total deliveries -- Livraisons totales ............. 

	

14. 	Firm power peak load within province -- Appel maximal 
19 17 14 17 32 39 

15. Indicated shortages - - Puissance garantie dClestCe - - - - - - 

16. Total indicated firm power peak load within pro- 
vince (14 + 15) -- Total dappel maximal de puis- 
sance garantie dans Is province (14 + 15) 19 17 14 17 32 39 

de puissance garantie dana Is province ............... 

17. Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) -. Appel 
maximal de puissance garantie de la province 

19 17 14 17 32 39 (12 	+ 	16) 	........................................ 

Indicated reserve - - Puissance en reserve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 - 16) -- Puissance en reserve 
(13 	- 	16 	) 	........................................... 8 15 7 16 17 9 

27 

31 

27 

32 

27 

37 

27 

38 

27 

44 

58 59 64 65 71 

a- 

58 	59 	64 	65 	71 

42 45 47 50 52 

42 45 47 50 52 

42 

16 

45 

14 

47 

17 

50 

15 

52 

19 

TABLE 12. Capability and Firm Power Peak Load in Yukon 

TABLEAU 12. Puissance cnaximale possible et appal maximal de puissance garantie au Yukon 

Capability and peak load 
Actual -. Reel 	I 	Forecast -- Previsions 

I Puissance maximal possible et appel maximal de puissance 	60 	1966 	1967 	1968 [ 1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 	1975 

thousands of kilowatts -- en withers de kilowatts 

. 	 . 

	

0-- 



Capability -- Puiaaance maximale possible 

Net generating capability -. Puissance maximale possi- 
ble de production nette: 

17 35 35 35 35 35 
Steam -- Vapeur: 

1. 	Hydra-electric -- Hydraulique ........................ 

1 1 1 1 1 
) - - - 

2. 	Conventional -- Classique .......................... 

11 
) 10 10 13 13 20 
) 1 1 2 - 2 

6. 	Total net generating capability -- Total de is 
puissance maximale possible de production nette 28 47 47 51 49 58 

Receipts of firm power from -- Receptions de puissance 
garantie de: 

3 . 	Nuclear 	-- 	Nucléstre 	............................... 

- - - - - - 

4. Internal combustion -- Combustion interne .......... 
5. Gas 	turbine 	-- 	Turbine 	1 gas 	....................... 

8 . 	United 	States 	-- 	tats-Unts 	......................... -  - - - - - 

- - - - - - 

Deliveries of firm power to .- Livraisons de puissance 
garantie 1: 

7. 	Other provinces -- Autrea provinces .................. 

Rd

. 

- - - . - - 

9. 	Total receipts -- 	ceptions totales ............... 

- - - - - - 

- . - - - - 

10. Other orovince' -- Autrea provincec .................. 
11. United States -- 	tats-Unis 	.......................... 

12. Total deliveries -- Livraisons totales ............. 

13. Total net capability 	(6 + 9 - 12) 	-- Total de is 
puissance maximale possible nette 	(6 + 9 - 12) 28 47 47 51 49 58 

Peak loads - - Appels maximals 

14. Firm poer peak load within province -- Appel maxiial 
15 27 30 38 38 41 

15. Indicated shortages -- Puissance garsntie dClestée - - - - - - 

16. Total indicated firm poaer peak load vihLn pro. 
ymca (14 + 15) -. Total dappel maximal de puis- 
sance garantie dana Is province (14 + 15) 15 27 30 38 38 41 

de puissance garantie dane Is province ............... 

17. Firm power peak load on province (12 + 16) - - Appel 
raxir.a1 de puissance garantie de Ia province 

15 27 30 38 38 41 (12 	+ 	16) 	........................................ 

Indicated reserve -- Puissance en reserve 

18. Indicated reserve (13 - 16) -- Puissance en reserve 
(13 	- 	16) 	............................................ 13 20 17 13 ill 17 

32 38 56 56 56 

1 1 1 1 1 

35 36 39 47 50 
2 2 2 2 2 

70 77 98 106 109 

I-
V. 

70 	77 	98 	106 	109 

48 52 58 62 68 

48 52 58 62 68 

48 

22 

52 

25 

58 

40 

62 

44 

68 

41 

. 	 . 	 S ..  -  - 

TAELE 13. Capability and Firm Per Peas La 	. \orthwest Territories 

TABLEAU 13. Puiaaance maximale possible cc appel maximal de puisSance garantie dana lea Territoires du Nord-Oumat 

Actual -- Reel 	I 	Forecaat -- Previsions 
Capability and peak load 

_T  Puissance maximal possible at appal maximal de puissance 	1960 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 

thouuanda of kilowatts -- en milliers de kilowatts 



TABLE 14. Energy Requirnta in Canada 

TABLEAU 14. Besoins d'energie au Canada 

Actual -- Mel 	 Forecast -- Previsions 

Energy - - Energie 

1960 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 	1973 	1974 
	

1975 

millions of kilowatt-hours .- millions de kjlowatt-heure. 

Net generation by -• Production nette: 

105,770 129,444 132,192 134,712 147,922 156,276 ... .,. ... 

Stean - - Vapeur: 
I 26,521 31,143 38,446 40,367 45,016 ... ... 

1. 	Nydro-electric 	-- Hydraulique .......................... 

3. Nuclear -- NuclCcire ................................. 161 143 839 493 969 ... ... 

8,271 
I 632 671 650 613 622 ... ... 4. Internal conbustion -- Cosbuation interne .............. 

s 

S. 

	

2. 	Conventional -- Classique ............................ 

	

5. 	Gas turbine -- Turbine I gaz 	.......................... 

s 

s ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
1,283 613 634 740 836 1,020 1,901 1,778 1,631 1,554 1,121 

(b) Secondary -- 	nergie non-garantie: 
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

4,228 3,697 3,2.34 2,915 3,858 4,577 ... ... 

14. 	Total deliveries of energy -- Livraisona to- 

11. 	United States -- Etats-Unts ...................... 

5,511 4,310 3,868 3,655 4,694 5,597 ... ... tales dCnergie ..............................

13. 	Total energy available (6 + 9 - 14) -- 
Total de lenergie disponible 	- 

108,897 155,879 165,038 175,826 188,730 201,311 ... ... 

12. 	Other province. -- Mitre. provincea .............. 
13. 	United States -- 	tats-Unis ...................... 

16. Secondary energy delivered within province -- 	nergie 
6,615 4,226 2,409 1,809 1,572 1,625 ... ... 

(6 + 	9 	- 	14) 	............................... 

17. Firm energy available within province (15 - 16) -- Ener- 
gie garantie diaponible dana 1.. province (15 - 16) 	.... 102,282 151,653 162,629 174,017 187,158 199,686 216,745 232,619 249,300 264,243 280,195 

non-garantie livrde dan. 1. province ................... 

18. Pir 	an.rgr rsquirenr on province (10 + 11 + 17) -- 
iantitC totale d'Miergie garantie requite de 1. pro- 

vince 	(10 + 	11 + 	17) 	................................... 103,565 152,266 163,263 174,757 187,994 200,706 218,646 234,397 250,931 265,797 281,316 

S 	 . 
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5,053 

5,582 

74,392 

81,101 

10,010 

6,431 

12,183 

31,433 

224 

300 

232,619 

i 17. -- 

1,320 4,520 

81 

102,282 

79 

1,714 

1,674 

38,552 

36,382 

4,201 

1,666 

3,452 

13,104 

57 

25,137 

198 

252 

199,686 

221 

3,654 

4,193 

68,547 

69,336 

8,743 

5.156 

9,729 

nd "Firm 
oir poste 

See Tabl 

S 
TABLE 15. Firm Energy RequLreat within Provinces) 

IALEAU 15. Besoins d'énergte garantie dana J.a province (1) 

Percentage change 
(counded) 

Forecast -- Previsions  

Province 	1960 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 	 Pourcentage de 
variation (cose) 

1960 I 1966 I 1970 
1970 

1971 j 1972 	1973 	1974 	1975  I 1970 j 1975 

ona of kilowatt- ours -- millions de kilowatt-heurea 

Newfoundland (including Labrador) 
Terre-Neuve (et Labrador) .......... 

Prince Edward Island -- ile-du-Prince. 
douard ............................ 

Nova Scotia -- Nouve11e-cosse ....... 

New Brunswick - - Nouveau-Brunswick 

Québec............................... 

Ontario.............................. 

Manitoba ............ .-. ............... 

Saskatchewan ......................... 

Alberta .............................. 

British Columbia -- Colombie-
Britannique ........................ 

Yukon ............................... 

Northwest Territories -- Territoires 
du Nord-jest ...................... 

Canada ............................. 

(1) The terms "firm energy available" a 
de "Besoins d'energie garantie". V 

	

6,451 1 	6,572 1 	6,690 	1 13.10 1 12.82 1 	8.16 

323 	367 	414 	10.83 	12.09 	13.38 

	

5,460 	5,779 	6,113 	7.86 	8.38 	10.84 

	

6,000 	6,407 	6,862 	9.62 	8.35 	10.35 

	

78,043 	81,375 	85,519 	5.92 	6.46 	4.52 

	

87,900 	93,980 100,341 	6.66 	6.90 	7.67 

	

10,751 	11,466 	11,999 	7.60 	8.91 	6.54 

	

6,829 	7,227 	7,675 	11.96 	9.43 	8.28 

	

13,265 	14,631 	16,104 	10.92 	12.53 	10.61 

	

33.719 	35,855 	37,861 	6.73 	5.29 	8.54 

234 	243 	254 	13.26 	24.28 	5.11 

325 341 1 363 1 12.02 1 12.74 1 7.57 

249,300 264,243 280,195 1 6.92 1 7.12 1 7.01 

Le poste "Energie garantie disponible" eat synonyute 
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